

Via US Mail and Certified Mail # 7011 2000 0001 0653 2718  
March 28, 2013

Bryan Burney, Permittee  
Pub 32  
847 Stafford Road  
Storrs, CT 06268

Permit No. LIR.18364  
Case No. 2012-1494  
Docket No. 13-143  
Backer: Pub 32 LLC

On March 14, 2013, after due and proper notice, the Department of Consumer Protection, Liquor Control Commission, held a formal administrative hearing on alleged violations by the Respondent on September 20, 2012, of (1) §30-86(b) Conn. Gen. Stat., (2) §30-90 Conn. Gen. Stat., and (3) §30-6-A23(a)(1) Reg. Conn. State Agencies. The Respondent denied the charges and the matter proceeded to a hearing.

The Liquor Control Act vests in the Commission a liberal discretionary power to determine factual matters with regard to liquor permits. Gulia v. Liquor Control Commission, 164 Conn. 537, 325 A.2d 455 (1973). Based upon the testimony and documents presented at the hearing, the charges are dismissed.

**DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION  
LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION  
BY:**

---

Elisa A. Nahas, Esq.  
Designated Presiding Officer

---

Angelo J. Faenza, Commissioner

---

Stephen R. Somma, Commissioner

**Non-parties:**

John Suchy, Director, Liquor Control Division  
Connecticut Beverage Journal, 2508 Whitney Ave., P.O. Box 185159, Hamden, CT 06518  
Connecticut State Library, 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106